OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 2022-2024 LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

Amendment 2

Pursuant to Paragraph 29 of the 2022-2024 Law Enforcement Services Agreement between the COUNTY and the CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS (the "Agreement"), the parties hereby agree to amend said Agreement to add two (2) Deputy II (no-fill) position in accordance with the attached Exhibit 1 (Schedule A) beginning on the effective date of this Amendment 2. The attached Exhibit 1 replaces and supersedes the Schedule A attached to the Agreement beginning on the effective date of this Amendment 2.

This Amendment 2 shall take effect on January 1, 2024 and shall continue until the Agreement expires or is terminated. All other provisions in the Agreement not otherwise affected by the attached Exhibit 1 remain in full force and effect.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual assurances, promises, acknowledgments, set forth in this Amendment 2 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby execute this Amendment 2 on behalf of the Parties, and by doing so legally obligate and bind the Parties to the terms and conditions of this Amendment 2.

acknowledges that he has been authorized by a resolution of the Municipality's governing body to execute this Amendment 2 on behalf of the Municipality and hereby accepts and binds the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bryan Barnett, Mayor of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby

Municipality to the terms and conditions of this Amendment 2.

EXECUTED:

Bryan Barnett
Mayor

WITNESSED:

Leanne Scott
Clerk

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, David T. Woodward, Chairperson, Oakland County Board of Commissioners hereby acknowledges that he has been authorized by a resolution of the Oakland

County Board of Commissioners, to execute this Amendment 2 on behalf of Oakland County, and hereby accepts and binds Oakland County to the terms and conditions of this Amendment.

David T. Woodward, Chairperson

County of Oakland

Oakland County Board of Commissioners

EXECUTED:

WITNESSED: _

DATE: ____

DATE:

Exhibit 1

SCHEDULE A City of Rochester Hills 2022-2024 Law Enforcement Services Agreement Amendment #2, effective January 1, 2024

SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES CONTRACTED FOR AND TO BE ASSIGNED TO MUNICIPALITY

Rank of Sheriff's Deputies Contracted	Number of Sheriff's Deputies Contracted	Biweekly Charge for each Sheriff's Deputy to Municipality in 2024	Annual Costs 2024
Captain	1	\$8,199.29	\$213,182
Lieutenant	2	\$7,200.79	\$374,441
Patrol Sergeant	6	\$6,541.59	\$1,020,488
Detective Sergeant	2	\$6,691.21	\$347,942
Deputy II (w/fill)		\$6,693.55	
Deputy II (no-fill)	40	\$5,837.46	\$6,070,958
Deputy II (no-fill/no- vehicle)	2	\$5,555.78	\$288,901
Patrol Investigator (no- fill)	12	\$6,041.25	\$1,884,870
Deputy I (no-fill)		\$5,437.23	
Technical Office Specialist	1	\$3,186.33	\$82,844
Financial Services Tech I	1	\$2,805.32	\$72,938
TOTAL	67		\$10,356,564

<u>NOTE</u>: For each "Deputy II (w/fill)" identified above, the O.C.S.O. will, at no additional cost to the Municipality, provide a substitute Sheriff's Deputy (i.e., a "fill-in") to provide Law Enforcement Services to the Municipality whenever a contracted "Deputy II (w/fill)" is absent from the Municipality during any 80-hour biweekly period for any reason except those reasons enumerated in Paragraph 6.1 of the Agreement.

<u>NOTE</u>: The O.C.S.O. will not assign any trainees to perform the duties of any Sheriff's Deputy contracted for and assigned to perform Law Enforcement Services under this Agreement.